
Exhibit A

Fiscal Year 24/25 Commission Meeting Calendar 
Date Note 
Tuesday, October 8, 2024

Tuesday, October 22, 2024 

Tuesday, November 19, 2024 Shifted one week 

Tuesday, November 26, 2024 No meeting

Tuesday, December 10, 2024 Special Recognition Meeting scheduled for 5:30 PM 

Tuesday, December 24, 2024 No meeting 

Tuesday, January 14, 2025

Tuesday, January 28, 2025

Tuesday, February 11, 2025

Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Special Recognition Meeting scheduled for 5:30 PM 

Tuesday, March 25, 2025 No meeting

Tuesday, April 8, 2025

Tuesday, April 22, 2025

Tuesday, May 13, 2025

Tuesday,  May 27, 2025

Tuesday, June 10, 2025 Special Recognition Meeting scheduled for 5:30 PM 

Tuesday, June 24, 2025 No meeting 

Tuesday, July 8, 2025 No meeting 

Tuesday, July 22, 2025

Tuesday, August 12, 2025 No meeting 



Tuesday, August 26, 2025 

Tuesday, September 9, 2025

Tuesday, September 23, 2025 

Special Meetings, Workshops, and/or Emergency Meetings called as necessary by the Mayor and City Commission


